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Jockey TIAGO PEREIRA is fined THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($300.00)* for violation of California 

Horse Racing Board rule 1692 (Requirements for Horse, Trainer and Jockey – failed to ride mount out 

until the finish line is passed) in the fifth race at Santa Anita Race Track on January 7, 2016.  

 
 
LIC: 315311 exp. 11/2016 
 
 

 
 
*Rule #1532.   Fine shall be paid to the Paymaster within 
 seven calendar days from the date of this ruling, or the 
 license of the person upon whom the fine has been imposed 
 shall be suspended. 
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